

Jackson County Missouri

Jackson County Courthouse 415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

Meeting Minutes Budget Committee

Jalen Anderson (1st AL) Chairman, Sean E. Smith (6th), Megan L. Marshall (3rd AL), Venessa Huskey (2nd)

Monday, December 16, 2024

1:25 PM

Kansas City Legislative Assembly Area 415 E. 12th St., Second Floor Kansas City, Missouri

Present 4 - Jalen Anderson, Sean E. Smith, Megan L. Marshall and Venessa Huskey

ORDINANCES IN COMMITTEE

5902 AN ORDINANCE to adopt the annual budget and set forth appropriations

for the various spending agencies and the principal subdivisions thereof,

for the fiscal year ending December 31, 2025.

Attachments: 5902 Signed

<u>RLA</u>

5902. 2025 Ordinance Table

A motion was made by Sean E. Smith, seconded by Megan L. Marshall, to HELD

UNTIL Ordinance #5902. The motion passed by voice vote.

AN ORDINANCE setting the 2025 Jackson County, Missouri tentative tax

levy.

Attachments: 5903 Signed

RLA

A motion was made by Sean E. Smith, seconded by Megan L. Marshall, to HELD

UNTIL Ordinance #5903 to the Legislature As A Whole. The motion passed by

voice vote.

RESOLUTIONS IN COMMITTEE

21827 A RESOLUTION authorizing the County Executive to execute cooperative

agreements with certain organizations which provide assistance and services to homeless persons, at an aggregate cost to the County not to

exceed \$48,000.00.

Attachments: 21827 Signed

<u>RLA</u>

Fiscal Note 24-447 HRC Unspent Funds.pdf

HRCeRLA additional funding

A motion was made by Sean E. Smith, seconded by Megan L. Marshall, to recommend do pass Resolution #21827. The motion passed by voice vote.